ITHE UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA

CHIVES

Davenport-Perth Community Church (Toronto, Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Micro
Reel

Title

SERIES 1: DAVENPORT METHODIST CHURCH, TORONTO, 1878-1923

1977.472L

1977.472L

1977.472L

2005.067L

1977.472L

1977.472L

2005.067L

1977.472L

1-1
1-2
1-3

3-4

LCM-159
LCM-159
LCM-159

LCM-159

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Marriage register

Membership Records
Circuit register

Board and Committee Records
Official Board minutes

Board of Trustees minutes and
correspondence [incomplete]
Building Committee correspondence
Financial Committee minutes

Legal/Property Records
Property records

Organ specifications and correspondence

Women's Groups Records
Ladies Aid minutes

Correspondence/Subject Files
Local School histories

Funds/Congregational Financial
Records

Building Fund subscriptions

Stewards financial record book

Board of Trustees financial record book
Financial records

Maps and Architectural Records
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

SERIES 2: PERTH AVENUE METHODIST CHURCH, TORONTO, 1891-1925

1977.472L

2005.067L

2005.067L

8-4

RN
©

1-10

LCM-159

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Marriage register

Board and Committee Records
Quarterly Board minutes
- - - register

Women's Groups Records
Ladies Aid minutes
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Date

1898-1906
1906-1913
1918-1924

1881-1923

1878-1889
1890-1904
1904-1923
1897-1916
1917-1923

1890-1916
1912-1916

1891-1899

Ca. 1896

1912

1890-1912
1900-1902
1912-1913

1897-1916

1896-1899
1899-1925

1891-1899



Davenport-Perth Community Church (Toronto, Ont.)

Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel

SERIES 2: PERTH AVENUE METHODIST CHURCH, cont.
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
2005.067L 1-11 Sunday School anniversary bulletins

Funds/Congregational Financial
Records
2005.067L 1-12 Building Fund financial records

Annual Reports
2005.067L 1-13 Annual report
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Date

1910-1912,
1914-1916

1912-1919

1923-1924

SERIES 3: DAVENPORT ROAD UNITED CHURCH, TORONTO (includes Davenport Road Methodist

Church), 1878-1970

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.472L 100s-1 Baptisms
Marriages
Burials
1-4 Marriage register
1-5 ---
1-6 ---
1-7 ---
1-8 ---
1-9 ---
2-1 ---
2-2 ---
2-3 ---
2-4 ---
2-5 ---
2-6 ---
2-7 ---
2-8 ---
2-9 ---
3-1 ---
3-2 Burial register
3-3 ---
Membership Records
1977.472L 100s-2 Circuit register
3-5 Historic roll
3-6 Communion roll
2005.067L 2-1 ---
1977.472L 3-7 Register of the Sick and Shut-Ins

2005.067L 2-2 Elders’ roll

1915-1925,
1934-1941
1916-1918
1916-1925,
1934-1942
1924-1928
1934-1937
1937-1939
1939-1940
1940-1941
1941, 1943-
1944
1942-1943
1944-1946
1946-1947
1947-1948
1948-1951
1948-1951
1951-1954
1954-1957
1958-1961
1961-1968
1942-1951
1951-1970

1912-1926
1927-1958
1953-1961
1955-1963
1936-1940
1941-1945



Davenport-Perth Community Church (Toronto, Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 3: DAVENPORT ROAD UNITED CHURCH cont.

2005.067L

1977.472L

2005.067L
1977.472L

1977.472L
2005.067L
1977.472L
2005.067L

1977.273L
2005.067L

1977.472L
2005.067L

2005.067L

1977.472L

1977.472L
2005.067L

2005.067L

1977.472L

2005.067L

11-1

3-8
4-1
2-3
4-2
2-4
4-5
4-6
2-5
5-1
10-18
2-6
5-2
2-7
2-8
2-9

5-4

2-10
4-6

3-10

Board and Committee Records

Board and Committee correspondence and
reports

Session minutes

Stewards Committee minutes

Board of Stewards correspondence
Official Board minutes

Official Board minutes

Board of Trustees minutes

- - - correspondence and reports
Congregational Meetings minutes
Congregational Meeting reports

Pastor Relations Committee
correspondence/reports

Committee of the Church Year minutes
Festival of Music Board minutes

150™ Anniversary Committee minutes and
other records

Legal/Property Records

Estates

Perkins Bull Estate

Campbell Estate

Deed

Property records and correspondence
Church Inventory book

Women’s Groups Records
Ladies Aid minutes

Woman’s Association minutes

Women’s Groups Records

Woman’s Association minutes

W.A. financial

record book

Woman'’s Missionary Society Mission Circle
financial records

Dorcas Society financial records

United Church Women minutes
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Date

1950-1966

1927-1939
1939-1950
1950-1967
1927-1934
1960-1966
1925-1942
1942-1962
1963-1970
1924-1954
1954-1960
1931-1966
1943-1952
1967-1968
1930-1933
1899-1945

1945-1959
1946-1957
1967-1969

1942-1944
1942-1961
1954-1965
1941
1934-1961
1943

1891-1899
1904-1928
1929-1934

1934-1939
1951-1953
1929-1966

1921-1928

1943-1946
1959-1968



Davenport-Perth Community Church (Toronto, Ont.)

Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel

SERIES 3: DAVENPORT ROAD UNITED CHURCH cont.
Men’s Groups Records
Men’s Brotherhood minutes

1977.472L 6-4

Sunday/Sabbath School Records
Sunday School Teachers and
Officers minutes

6-6 ---
2005.067L 4-1 - - - attendance records
1977.472L 7-1 Sunday School record book

7-2 ---

1977.472L 6-5

Youth Groups Records

Young Peoples Union minutes and
correspondence

- - - financial record book

2005.067L 4-2

1977.472L 7-3

Records of Other Groups

1977.472L 7-4 Royal Davenport Choir minutes

7-5 ---
7-6 Adult Bible Class minutes
7-7 Good Samaritan Club minutes

Correspondence/Subject Files

2005.067L 4-3 Correspondence [Rev. A.E. Baker]

4-7 Davenport Herald
4-4 Memorials
4-5 Miscellaneous reports

1977.472L 5-6 Guest book

Service Bulletins

1977.472L 4-8 Special occasion bulletins

Funds/Congregational Financial

Records
1977.472L 7-8 Stewards financial record book
8-1 Board of Trustees financial record book
1977.472L 100s-3 Board of Trustees financial record book
8-2 Pew rental record book
8-3 Congregational financial record
book

2005.067L 4-9 Connexional Fund reports

4-11 Sidley Estate Trust financial records

Annual Reports

2005.067L 4-10 Annual reports
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Date

1944-1945

1926-1932

1932-1942
1932-1942
1926-1929
1932-1948

1936-1938

1949-1954

1940-1943
1943-1946
1928-1931
1937-1942

1934-1938
1926-1927
1934-1944
[1965]

1955-1958

1932-1967

1890-1912
1900-1902
1935-1944
1901-1909
1947-1957

1949-1953,

1961
1946-1969

1965-1968



Davenport-Perth Community Church (Toronto, Ont.) Page 5 of 9

Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 3: DAVENPORT ROAD UNITED CHURCH cont.
Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

Maps and Architectural Records
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

SERIES 4: PERTH AVENUE UNITED CHURCH, TORONTO (includes Perth Avenue Methodist Church),
1897-1970

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.472L 8-4 LCM-159 Marriage register 1897-1916
8-5 Baptisms 1941-1970
Marriages 1960-1970
Burials 1941-1970
Board and Committee Records
2005.067L 7-7 Session minutes 1925-1942
1977.472L 8-6 --- 1943-1964
9-1 --- 1964-1969
9-2 Board of Stewards minutes 1951-1963
9-3 Board of Managers minutes 1963-1969
9-4 Official Board minutes 1925-1969
5-1 Trust Board minutes 1905-1938
6-6
5-2 Congregational minutes 1941-1966
5-3 --- 1966-1969
Women’s Groups Records
2005.067L 5-4 Woman’s Missionary Society minutes and 1927-1933
correspondence
5-5 --- 1946-1948
5-6 --- 1948-1952
6-1 --- 1953-1956
6-2 --- 1956-1959
6-3 --- 1960-1961
6-4 W.M.S. financial records 1959-1961
6-6 W.M.S. Evening Auxiliary annual report 1956
6-5 United Church Women financial records 1960-1969

Service Bulletins
2005.067L 6-7 Special occasion bulletins 1939-1963

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2005.067L 6-8 Treasurer financial records 1926-1940



Davenport-Perth Community Church (Toronto, Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Micro
Reel

Title

SERIES 4: PERTH AVENUE UNITED CHURCH, cont.

2005.067L

6-9

Annual Reports
Annual reports

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions
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Date

1926-1929,
1931

SERIES 5: DAVENPORT-PERTH UNITED CHURCH, TORONTO (includes Davenport Road United

Church and Perth Avenue United Church), 1968-1997

1977.472L

2005.067L

2007.065L
2005.067L

2007.065L
2005.067L
2007.065L
2005.067L
2007.065L
2005.067L

2005.067L

9-5

7-1

7-2
7-3
7-4
7-5

7-7
1-1

7-9
8-1

8-3
1-2

1-3
8-5
1-4
8-7
8-8

8-9

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Marriage register [includes
Davenport Road United Church]

Board and Committee Records

Session minutes

- - - correspondence

Board of Stewards minutes

Official Board structure

Official Board minutes and correspondence

- - - [incomplete]

Trustee Board minutes

- - - correspondence

Congregational Meeting minutes
Mission Committee correspondence
Ministry and Personnel Committee
correspondence

Property & Finance Committee minutes
and reports

- - - correspondence

Finance Committee minutes
Amalgamation Committee minutes
Planning Committee and Task Force
minutes and reports

Design Committee minutes

Facilities Development Committee minutes

1968-1972

1967-1983
1984

1972-1984
1959-1972
1973-1979
1986

1970-1978
1978-1986
1984-1987
1987-1988
1989-1990
1991-1993
1993-1995
1995-1996
1993, 1997
1994-1996
1966-1977
1978-1985
1978-1985
1983

1975-1979

1980-1985
1984-1986
1987-1988
1969-1970
1984-1986

1985-1986
1987



Davenport-Perth Community Church (Toronto, Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 5: DAVENPORT-PERTH UNITED CHURCH, cont.

2007.065L

2005.067L

2005.067L

2005.067L

2005.067L

2007.065L

1-5

11-4

8-15RR
8-16
8-17
9-1
9-16
9-2

9-3

9-4

9-5
9-6

9-7

9-8
9-9

9-10
9-11

Board and Committee Records
Facility Use Committee minutes and
correspondence

Sanctuary Committee minutes

Legal/Property Records

Legal correspondence

Bequests

Sidley Estate correspondence

Property correspondence

Deeds

Insurance

Mortgages

Abbot Avenue property [Davenport Homes
for Youth]

Perth Avenue United Church sale

93 Pauline Avenue property [Covenant
House]

Metro Toronto Day Care Centre
correspondence

205 Grenadier Road [Davenport Homes for
Youth]

Lease of Hillcrest Community Health Centre

Sale of Annette St Property

Leases [Davenport-Perth Neighbourhood
Centre]
Bull Estate Memorial Garden

Women’s Group Records
United Church Women minutes
United Church Women minutes

- - - financial records

Correspondence/Subject Files
Pastoral correspondence
Correspondence [Rev. Reeves]
Davenport Homes for Youth Inc.
Davenport-Perth Neighbourhood Centre
Ventures in Mission

Summer Street Corner Camp

Toronto West Presbytery Corporation
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1988-1991

1993-1994

1986-1987
1979-1985
1950-1984
1982-1991
1993

1978-1986
1980-1995
1970-1982

1972
1972-1975

1972-1982

1983-1986
1975-1976

1977-1982
1983-1987
1982

1984-1989

1987

1964-1971
1971-1977
1977-1980
1980-1987
1987-1988
1966-1990

1970-1976
1986-1990
1982

1985-1989
1989-1991
1986-1991
1988-1990
1990



Davenport-Perth Community Church (Toronto, Ont.) Page 8 of 9

Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 5: DAVENPORT-PERTH UNITED CHURCH, cont.

Correspondence/Subject Files (cont.)

2005.067L 11-5 Toronto West Presbytery Planning and 1993-1996
Development Committee records relating to
Davenport-Perth
2007.065L 1-10 Davenport-Perth Health Centre 1996
Service Bulletins
2005.067L 10-8 Special occasion bulletins 1971
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
10-9 Trust records 1979, 1984,
1991-1996
2005.067L 10-10RR Chamberlain Children Trust Fund records 1972-1986
10-11 Sidley Estate Trust correspondence 1975-1975
10-13 --- 1980-1981
10-12RR Joan Daley Trust correspondence 1979-1982
10-14 Benevolent Fund records 1988-1989
2007.065L 1-11 Financial reports 1978-1985
2005.067L 10-15 --- 1986-1987
10-16 1991-1995
Annual Reports
10-17 Annual reports 1969-1970,
1972
1-12 --- 1980-1981,
1983

SERIES 6: DAVENPORT-PERTH COMMUNITY CHURCH, TORONTO (includes Davenport-Perth United

Church), 1984-2003

Board and Committee Records

2007.065L 1-13 Official Board minutes 1996-2000
2005.067L 8-6 Congregational Meeting minutes and 1984-1999
correspondence
2007.065L 2-1 --- 2000
2-2RR Inter-Church Refugee Sponsorship 1998-2000
Committee minutes and correspondence
2-3RR --- 1999-2003
Correspondence/Subject Files
2007.065L 2-4 Correspondence 1997-1998
2-5RR Immigration and refugees 1992-1998
2-6RR --- 2001-2003
2-7 Special events 1995-1997,
2000
2-8 Public school closure 1998
2-9 Unlimited Rays of Hope [Pelham Park] 1999



Davenport-Perth Community Church (Toronto, Ont.)

Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel

SERIES 6: DAVENPORT-PERTH COMMUNITY CHURCH, cont.
Service Bulletins

2007.065L 2-10 Service bulletins
Funds/Congregational Financial
Records

2005.067L 11-6 Financial reports

Maps and Architectural Records
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

F1782.289
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Date

2000-2001

1996-1998



