

Davenport-Perth Community Church (Toronto, Ont.)							
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date			
SERIES 1: DAY	SERIES 1: DAVENPORT METHODIST CHURCH, TORONTO, 1878-1923						
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records				
1977.472L	1-1	LCM-159	Marriage register	1898-1906			
	1-2	LCM-159		1906-1913			
	1-3	LCM-159		1918-1924			
			Maraharahin Dagarda				
4077 4701	0.4	LOM 450	Membership Records	4004 4000			
1977.472L	3-4	LCM-159	Circuit register	1881-1923			
			Board and Committee Records				
1977.472L	4-3		Official Board minutes	1878-1889			
1311.412	4-4			1890-1904			
2005.067L	1-1		Board of Trustees minutes and	1904-1923			
2003.007 L	1-1		correspondence [incomplete]	1904-1923			
	1-2		Building Committee correspondence	1007 1016			
4077 4701			Financial Committee minutes	1897-1916			
1977.472L	5-3		Financial Committee minutes	1917-1923			
			Lagal/Dranauty Basarda				
	4.0		Legal/Property Records	1000 1016			
	1-3		Property records	1890-1916			
	1-4		Organ specifications and correspondence	1912-1916			
			Waman'a Crauna Basarda				
4077 4701	<i>5</i> 7		Women's Groups Records	1001 1000			
1977.472L	5-7		Ladies Aid minutes	1891-1899			
			Correspondence/Subject Files				
2005.067L	1-5		Local School histories	Ca. 1896			
2003.007 L	1-0		Local oction flistories	Ca. 1030			
			Funds/Congregational Financial				
			Records				
	1-6		Building Fund subscriptions	1912			
1977.472L	7-8		Stewards financial record book	1890-1912			
1977.472L	7-0 8-1		Board of Trustees financial record book	1900-1912			
	•			1912-1913			
	1-7		Financial records	1912-1913			
			Maps and Architectural Records				
			See UCCA catalogue for item-level				
			descriptions				
			descriptions				
SERIES 2: PERTH AVENUE METHODIST CHURCH, TORONTO, 1891-1925							
<u> </u>			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records				
1977.472L	8-4	LCM-159	Marriage register	1897-1916			
	<b>0</b>	20.01 100	aago rogiotor	1007 1010			
			Board and Committee Records				
2005.067L	1-8		Quarterly Board minutes	1896-1899			
2000.001 E	1-9		register	1899-1925			
	1 0		, oglotor	1000-1020			
	Women's Groups Records						
2005.067L	1-10		Ladies Aid minutes	1891-1899			
2000.007 E	0		244.557 114 111114155	1001 1000			

Davenport-Perth Community Church (Toronto, Ont.) Page 2 of 9				
•				
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 2: PER	RTH AVEN	UE METHOD	ST CHURCH, cont.	
2005.067L	1-11		Sunday School/Sabbath School Records Sunday School anniversary bulletins	1910-1912,
2003.007 L	1-11		ounday ocnoor anniversary bulletins	1914-1916
			Funds/Congregational Financial	
0005 0071	4.40		Records	4040 4040
2005.067L	1-12		Building Fund financial records	1912-1919
			Annual Reports	
2005.067L	1-13		Annual report	1923-1924
SERIES 3: DAV	/ENPORT	ROAD UNITE	D CHURCH, TORONTO (includes Davenport Ro	oad Methodist
Church), 1878-			- Containing to the containing the c	
•			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
1977.472L	10os-1		Baptisms	1915-1925,
				1934-1941
			Marriages	1916-1918
			Burials	1916-1925,
				1934-1942
	1-4		Marriage register	1924-1928
	1-5			1934-1937
	1-6			1937-1939
	1-7			1939-1940
	1-8			1940-1941
	1-9			1941, 1943-
				1944
	2-1			1942-1943
	2-2			1944-1946
	2-3			1946-1947
	2-4			1947-1948
	2-5			1948-1951
	2-6			1948-1951
	2-7			1951-1954
	2-8			1954-1957
	2-9			1958-1961
	3-1			1961-1968
	3-2		Burial register	1942-1951
	3-3			1951-1970
			Membership Records	
1977.472L	10os-2		Circuit register	1912-1926
	3-5		Historic roll	1927-1958
	3-6		Communion roll	1953-1961
2005.067L	2-1			1955-1963
1977.472L	3-7		Register of the Sick and Shut-Ins	1936-1940
2005.067L	2-2		Elders' roll	1941-1945

Davenport-Perth Community Church (Toronto, Ont.)  Page 3 of 9				
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 3: DA'	VENPOR1	ROAD UNIT	ED CHURCH cont.	
			Board and Committee Records	
2005.067L	11-1		Board and Committee correspondence and reports	1950-1966
1977.472L	3-8		Session minutes	1927-1939
	4-1			1939-1950
2005.067L	2-3			1950-1967
1977.472L	4-2		Stewards Committee minutes	1927-1934
	2-4		Board of Stewards correspondence	1960-1966
1977.472L	4-5		Official Board minutes	1925-1942
	4-6			1942-1962
2005.067L	2-5		Official Board minutes	1963-1970
1977.472L	5-1		Board of Trustees minutes	1924-1954
2005.067L	10-18			1954-1960
	2-6		correspondence and reports	1931-1966
1977.273L	5-2		Congregational Meetings minutes	1943-1952
2005.067L	2-7			1967-1968
	2-8		Congregational Meeting reports	1930-1933
	2-9		Pastor Relations Committee	1899-1945
	_ 0		correspondence/reports	1000 1010
1977.472L	5-4		Committee of the Church Year minutes	1945-1959
2005.067L	2-10		Festival of Music Board minutes	1946-1957
	4-6		150 <sup>th</sup> Anniversary Committee minutes and other records	1967-1969
			Legal/Property Records	
2005.067L	3-1		Estates	1942-1944
2000:00: 2	3-2		Perkins Bull Estate	1942-1961
	3-3		Campbell Estate	1954-1965
	3-4		Deed	1941
	3-5		Property records and correspondence	1934-1961
1977.472L	5-5		Church Inventory book	1943
			G , 200	
			Women's Groups Records	
1977.472L	5-7		Ladies Aid minutes	1891-1899
2005.067L	3-6			1904-1928
	3-7		Woman's Association minutes	1929-1934
			Women's Groups Records	
2005.067L	3-8		Woman's Association minutes	1934-1939
2003.001 L	3-0 3-9			1954-1959
1977.472L	5-9 6-1		W.A. financial	1929-1966
1311.414L	0-1		record book	1929-1900
	6-2			1921-1928
	0-2		Woman's Missionary Society Mission Circle financial records	1921-1920
	6-3		Dorcas Society financial records	1943-1946
2005.067L	6-3 3-10		United Church Women minutes	1943-1946
∠003.00/L	3-10		Officed Charch Women minutes	1909-1908

Davenport-Perth Community Church (Toronto, Ont.)				
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 3: DAV	/ENPORT	ROAD UNIT	ED CHURCH cont.	
			Men's Groups Records	
1977.472L	6-4		Men's Brotherhood minutes	1944-1945
			Sunday/Sabbath School Records	
1977.472L	6-5		Sunday School Teachers and Officers minutes	1926-1932
	6-6			1932-1942
2005.067L	4-1		attendance records	1932-1942
1977.472L	7-1		Sunday School record book	1926-1929
10//.4/22	7-2			1932-1948
			Youth Groups Records	
2005.067L	4-2		Young Peoples Union minutes and correspondence	1936-1938
1977.472L	7-3		financial record book	1949-1954
			Records of Other Groups	
1977.472L	7-4		Royal Davenport Choir minutes	1940-1943
101111122	7-5			1943-1946
	7-6		Adult Bible Class minutes	1928-1931
	7-7		Good Samaritan Club minutes	1937-1942
			O a management of the control of the	
0005 0071	4.0		Correspondence/Subject Files	1001 1000
2005.067L	4-3		Correspondence [Rev. A.E. Baker]	1934-1938
	4-7		Davenport Herald	1926-1927
	4-4		Memorials	1934-1944
	4-5		Miscellaneous reports	[1965]
1977.472L	5-6		Guest book	1955-1958
			Service Bulletins	
1977.472L	4-8		Special occasion bulletins	1932-1967
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
1977.472L	7-8		Stewards financial record book	1890-1912
	8-1		Board of Trustees financial record book	1900-1902
1977.472L	10os-3		Board of Trustees financial record book	1935-1944
	8-2		Pew rental record book	1901-1909
	8-3		Congregational financial record book	1947-1957
2005.067L	4-9		Connexional Fund reports	1949-1953, 1961
	4-11		Sidley Estate Trust financial records	1946-1969
			Annual Reports	
2005.067L	4-10		Annual reports	1965-1968

Page 5 of 9

Accession Title Date Box Micro File Reel

## SERIES 3: DAVENPORT ROAD UNITED CHURCH cont.

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions

## **Maps and Architectural Records**

See UCCA catalogue for item-level

descriptions

## SERIES 4: PERTH AVENUE UNITED CHURCH, TORONTO (includes Perth Avenue Methodist Church),

1897-1970			·	-
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
1977.472L	8-4	LCM-159	Marriage register	1897-1916
	8-5		Baptisms	1941-1970
			Marriages	1960-1970
			Burials	1941-1970
			Board and Committee Records	
2005.067L	7-7		Session minutes	1925-1942
1977.472L	8-6			1943-1964
	9-1			1964-1969
	9-2		Board of Stewards minutes	1951-1963
	9-3		Board of Managers minutes	1963-1969
	9-4		Official Board minutes	1925-1969
	5-1		Trust Board minutes	1905-1938
	6-6			
	5-2		Congregational minutes	1941-1966
	5-3			1966-1969
			Women's Groups Records	
2005.067L	5-4		Woman's Missionary Society minutes and	1927-1933
			correspondence	
	5-5			1946-1948
	5-6			1948-1952
	6-1			1953-1956
	6-2			1956-1959
	6-3			1960-1961
	6-4		W.M.S. financial records	1959-1961
	6-6		W.M.S. Evening Auxiliary annual report	1956
	6-5		United Church Women financial records	1960-1969
			Service Bulletins	
2005.067L	6-7		Special occasion bulletins	1939-1963
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
2005.067L	6-8		Treasurer financial records	1926-1940

				Page 6 of 9	
Davenport-Pe	Davenport-Perth Community Church (Toronto, Ont.)				
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 4: PE	RTH AVFI	NUE UNITED	CHURCH, cont.		
02/1120 1172		102 0.125	Annual Reports		
2005.067L	6-9		Annual reports	1926-1929, 1931	
			Photographs		
			See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions		
SERIES 5: DA	VENPOR <sup>-</sup>	Γ-PERTH UN	ITED CHURCH, TORONTO (includes Davenport	Road United	
Church and Pe	erth Avenu	e United Chu	rch), 1968-1997	<u>.</u>	
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records		
1977.472L	9-5		Marriage register [includes Davenport Road United Church]	1968-1972	
			Baveriport read critical critical		
			<b>Board and Committee Records</b>		
2005.067L	7-1		Session minutes	1967-1983	
	7-2			1984	
	7-3		correspondence	1972-1984	
	7-4		Board of Stewards minutes	1959-1972	
	7-5			1973-1979	
	7-6		Official Board structure	1986	
	7-7		Official Board minutes and correspondence	1970-1978	
2007.065L	1-1			1978-1986	
2005.067L	7-8		[incomplete]	1984-1987	
	7-9			1987-1988	
	8-1			1989-1990	
	8-2			1991-1993	
2007 2051	8-3			1993-1995	
2007.065L	1-2		 Trustee Deerd minutes	1995-1996	
2005.067L	8-4		Trustee Board minutes	1993, 1997	

- - - correspondence

correspondence

- - - correspondence

minutes and reports

Finance Committee minutes

Design Committee minutes

Amalgamation Committee minutes

Planning Committee and Task Force

Facilities Development Committee minutes

and reports

Congregational Meeting minutes

Mission Committee correspondence

Property & Finance Committee minutes

Ministry and Personnel Committee

1994-1996

1966-1977

1978-1985

1978-1985

1975-1979

1980-1985

1984-1986

1987-1988

1969-1970

1984-1986

1985-1986

1987

1983

2007.065L

2005.067L

2007.065L

2005.067L

2005.067L

1-3

8-5

1-4

8-7

8-8

8-9

8-10

8-11

8-12

8-13

8-14

11-2

11-3

Davenport-Perth Community Church (Toronto, Ont.)  Page 7 of				
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 5: DA	VENPORT-	PERTH UNIT	ΓΕD CHURCH, cont.	
			Board and Committee Records	
2007.065L	1-5		Facility Use Committee minutes and correspondence	1988-1991
2005.067L	11-4		Sanctuary Committee minutes	1993-1994
			Legal/Property Records	
2005.067L	8-15RR		Legal correspondence	1986-1987
	8-16		Bequests	1979-1985
	8-17		Sidley Estate correspondence	1950-1984
	9-1		Property correspondence	1982-1991
	9-16		Deeds	1993
	9-2		Insurance	1978-1986
2005.067L	9-3		Mortgages	1980-1995
2000.0072	9-4		Abbot Avenue property [Davenport Homes for Youth]	1970-1982
	9-5		Perth Avenue United Church sale	1972
	9-6		93 Pauline Avenue property [Covenant	1972-1975
			House]	
	9-7		Metro Toronto Day Care Centre correspondence	1972-1982
	9-8		'	1983-1986
	9-9		205 Grenadier Road [Davenport Homes for Youth]	1975-1976
	9-10		Lease of Hillcrest Community Health Centre	1977-1982
	9-11			1983-1987
	9-12		Sale of Annette St Property	1982
	9-17		Leases [Davenport-Perth Neighbourhood Centre]	1984-1989
	9-13		Bull Estate Memorial Garden	1987
			Women's Group Records	
2005.067L	9-14		United Church Women minutes	1964-1971
	9-15			1971-1977
	10-1		United Church Women minutes	1977-1980
	10-2			1980-1987
	10-3			1987-1988
	10-4		financial records	1966-1990
			Correspondence/Subject Files	
	10-5		Pastoral correspondence	1970-1976
	10-6		Correspondence [Rev. Reeves]	1986-1990
	10-7		Davenport Homes for Youth Inc.	1982
	10-8		Davenport-Perth Neighbourhood Centre	1985-1989
2007.065L	1-6			1989-1991
	1-7		Ventures in Mission	1986-1991
	1-8		Summer Street Corner Camp	1988-1990
	1-9		Toronto West Presbytery Corporation	1990
	1 0		Totalio Wood Troobylory Corporation	1000

Davenport-Per	Page 8 of 9			
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 5: DAV	/ENPORT-	-PERTH UNIT	ED CHURCH, cont.	
2005.067L	11-5		Correspondence/Subject Files (cont.) Toronto West Presbytery Planning and Development Committee records relating to	1993-1996
2007.065L	1-10		Davenport-Perth Davenport-Perth Health Centre	1996
2005.067L	10-8		Service Bulletins Special occasion bulletins	1971
	10-9		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Trust records	1979, 1984, 1991-1996
2005.067L	10-10RR 10-11 10-13 10-12RR 10-14		Chamberlain Children Trust Fund records Sidley Estate Trust correspondence  Joan Daley Trust correspondence Benevolent Fund records	1972-1986 1975-1975 1980-1981 1979-1982 1988-1989
2007.065L 2005.067L	1-11 10-15 10-16		Financial reports	1978-1985 1986-1987 1991-1995
			Annual Reports	
	10-17 1-12		Annual reports	1969-1970, 1972 1980-1981, 1983
SERIES 6: DAV	/ENPORT	-PERTH COM	IMUNITY CHURCH, TORONTO (includes Daver	nport-Perth United
Church), 1984-	<u> 2003</u>			
2007.065L 2005.067L	1-13 8-6		Board and Committee Records Official Board minutes Congregational Meeting minutes and correspondence	1996-2000 1984-1999
2007.065L	2-1 2-2RR		Inter-Church Refugee Sponsorship Committee minutes and correspondence	2000 1998-2000
	2-3RR			1999-2003
2007.065L	2-4 2-5RR 2-6RR 2-7		Correspondence/Subject Files Correspondence Immigration and refugees Special events	1997-1998 1992-1998 2001-2003 1995-1997, 2000
	2-8 2-9		Public school closure Unlimited Rays of Hope [Pelham Park]	1998 1999

Davenport-Pe	Page 9 of 9			
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 6: DA	VENPOR	T-PERTH CC	MMUNITY CHURCH, cont.	
			Service Bulletins	
2007.065L	2-10		Service bulletins	2000-2001
			Funds/Congregational Financial	
			Records	
2005.067L	11-6		Financial reports	1996-1998
			Maps and Architectural Records	
			See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions	
			·	

F1782.289